

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 to 4 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11822/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in RFA No. 25/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.T. ANJANAPPA & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.THIPPESWAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With IA No.4-for setting aside an abatement,IA No.3-c/delay in  
filing substitution appln.,IA No.2-substitution of L.Rs of the  
deceased respondent Nos. 8&9 and office report )

Date: 02/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Singh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan ,Adv.  
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners does not  
press the applications.

I.A. Nos. 2-4 are dismissed as not pressed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER