

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOs. 5 TO 8 IN Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11822/2005

D.T. ANJANAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.THIPPESWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent, bringing on record L.Rs.
Of the deceased petitioner, c/delay in filing substitution
appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 21/10/2011 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivastva, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.S. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv
Mrs. Santosh Singh, AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for deletion of Respondent Nos. 8
& 9 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

As there is an unusual delay of 501 days in filing
the application for bringing on record the L.Rs. Of
deceased petitioner No.1, I consider it appropriate to
list rest of the applications before the regular Bench.

Ordered accordingly.

(G.SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER