

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11822/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 06/12/2004 in RFA No.25/1994 of
The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

D.T. ANJANAPPA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.THIPPESWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for setting aside an abatement,c/delay in filing
substitution appln.and bringing on record the LRS.of deceased
petitioner and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR.
 Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.s. Hegde, Adv.
 Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR.

Mr. S. Srinivasan ,AOR

rl Mrs. Santosh Singh ,AOR
 Mr. Dinesh Mudhal, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated
on behalf of the respondent No.1, time for
filing counter affidavit is extended by four
weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within
two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar