

LISTING ON 27.9.2013

COURT NO. 10

ITEM NO. 34

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11822 OF 2005  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

D. T. ANJANAPPA (D) By Lrs. & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

- VERSUS -

A. THIPPESWAMY & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.8.2013 with an office report dated 21.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Delay condoned.

I.A.No.6 to bring the Lrs. on record as stated in para 5 of the application is allowed.

Necessary amendment be carried out.

List the matter in the category of 'After Notice Matters, after three weeks."

Accordingly cause title has been amended.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 25<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Subramaniam Prasad, Advocate.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Advocate.  
Mr. S. Srinivasan, Advocate.  
Mr. S. K. Sardadevi, Advocate.  
Mrs. Santosh Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR