

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8867/2013

D.T. ANJANAPPA (D) BY LRS.&amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. THIPPESWAMY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR  
Ms. Jennifer John, Adv.  
Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. S. Hegde, Adv.  
Ms. Farhat Jahan Rehmani, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Ms. Santosh Singh, AOR  
Mr. Arunava Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One of the questions of law which arises in this appeal is as to whether the children from second (void) marriage will be entitled to succeed in the property of their parents under the Hindu Succession Act, 1956. This issue is referred to a larger Bench by this Court in the case of Revanasiddappa and Anr. Vs. Mallikarjun & Ors. [(2011) 11 SCC 1] and has not yet been decided by the larger Bench so far.

Therefore, hearing of this appeal is adjourned and this appeal shall be listed after the decision of the aforesaid issue by the larger Bench.

(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER