

REVISED

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8867/2013

D.T. ANJANAPPA (D) BY LRS. . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. THIPPESWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Subashchandra Sagar, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.12 has been served in alternative arrangement but no one has entered appearance on his behalf.

Registry to follow order dated 13.9.2017 of the Hon'ble Court and list it accordingly.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG