

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8867/2013

D.T. ANJANAPPA (D) BY LRS. &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. THIPPESWAMY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86678/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 20-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.  
Mr. Shanti Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Ms. Qurratulain, AOR  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Komal Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Astha Deep, Adv.  
Ms. Manini Jaswal, Adv.  
Ms. Khushboo Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted that appellant No.2 is no more and application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased appellant No.2 has already been filed and the same is defective.

At request of learned counsel or the appellant, list the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, defects to be cured in the substitution

application.

The matter to retain its position.

(SWETA BALODI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)