

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8867/2013

D.T. ANJANAPPA (D) BY LRS. . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. THIPPESWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 86678/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA NO.86313 -
CONDONATION OF DELAY IN SUBSTITUTION APPLICATION, IA NO.83629/2024
SETTING ASIDE ABATEMENT, IA NO.106147/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS, IA NO.106149/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING OT
AND IA NO.183112/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 26-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMARFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Agam Sharma, AOR
Mr. Nanda Kumar Kb, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Swaroop, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Radhakrishna S Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AORMr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.Ms. Qurratulain, AOR
Ms. Shagun Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent(s) prays for and is
granted six weeks time to file objection to the application for
permission to file additional documents.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)