

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 8867/2013

D.T. ANJANAPPA (D) BY LRS. . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A. THIPPESWAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-01-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Agam Sharma, AOR
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Ms. Archi Aggarwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.
Ms. Sanskruti Samal, Adv.
Mr. Parth Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. M.b. Ramya, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Mishra, AOR

Ms. Qurratulain, AOR
Ms. Shagun Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned senior counsel and learned counsel appearing for the parties.

Taking note of the fact that it is a dispute between members of the family, we deem it appropriate to refer the parties to the High Court Mediation Centre, at Bangalore.

Accordingly, we request the High Court Mediation Centre, at Bangalore, to appoint a Senior Mediator to resolve the dispute

between the parties.

The parties are directed to appear before the High Court Mediation Centre, at Bangalore, on 29.01.2026.

List the matter on 19.03.2026.

(SWETA BALODI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR